Hydraulic Ram Control Unit HSE NG 25 / GT
The new product line HSE / GT ram control units
are performance optimized systems based on the
reliable HSE punching systems. A needs-based
stepped standard range with punch forces from
650 kN up to 2000 kN  are available.
The inevitable power loss by conventional sy-
stems is reduced at a minimum, HSE / GT drives

Voith Turbo H + L Hydraulic | Page 818-0� | Revision 0408 en
Type Code
H S E 2 6 3 - 1 7 0 E H D 2 5 V 7 0 0 Y - 1 2 0 / 1 1 0 - 0 4 0 S R
Fastening
R = backside with slot
S = front side
Cylinder code
N = VTHL Norm
S = special design
max. cylinder stroke
Rod diameter
Piston diameter
external control oil drain
Design code
Vario-System
Nominal size
Control type
HD = high/low pressure
switching
bdc reversing
E = electric
Punching force range [to]
Design HSE NG 25 / GT
Ram Control Unit HSE
Id.-Nr.
Electronic Control
Electronic Control Data Sheet
HS2 9.1.1
HS3 9.1.2
The ram control units HSE are delivered with an elec-
tronic control, the link between hydraulics and machi-
ne control. This control is adapted to the application.
Please refer to the technical data from the data sheet
of the electronic control.
aheg
hi.c
om
Voith Turbo H + L Hydraulic | Page 818-0� | Revision 0408 en
Customer Questonnaire
HSE System - number and kind of punch units working in one machine
Quantity HSE Type
standard HSE
punch unit
(new generation)
Maximum
Punch Force
[kN]
Cycle Time
at 25 mm [ms]
(infobox)
Punch Rate at
25 mm Punch Stroke
[punches / min]
(infobox)
Remarks
HSE 65 650 200
HSE 80 800 230
HSE 100 1000 250
HSE 120 1200 290
HSE 140 1400 320
HSE 170 1700 400
HSE 200 2000 470
Important! If use more then one HSE stroke control
units on one shared power pack, than please specify